
     
 

  

      
  

 

 

     

  

FLORIDA WASTE-TO-ENERGY FACILITIES 

North Broward County Resource Recovery   2600 NW 48th Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33073      (954) 971-8701 
Owner/Operator: Local Government Affiliate: Environmental Contact: 
Waste Innovations Broward County Solid Waste & Recycling Services Waste Innovations 
David Jones Notosha Austin Nicole Walters 
Plant Manager Public Work Environmental 
4400 S. State Road 7 1 North University Drive 4400 S. State Road 7 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314 Plantation, FL 33324 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314 
(954) 581-6606 ext. 212 (954) 474-1880 (954) 581-6606 ext. 213 
djones@win-waste.com naustin@broward.org Nturnbul@win-waste.com 

South Broward County Resource Recovery  4400 South State Road 7, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33073      (954) 581-6606 
Owner/Operator: Local Government Affiliate: Environmental Contact: 
Waste Innovations Broward County Solid Waste & Recycling Services Waste Innovations 
David Jones Notosha Austin Nicole Walters 
Plant Manager Public Work Environmental 
4400 S. State Road 7 1 North University Drive 4400 S. State Road 7 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314 Plantation, FL 33324 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33314 
(954) 581-6606 ext. 212 (954) 474-1880 (954) 581-6606 ext. 213 
djones@win-waste.com naustin@broward.org Nturnbul@win-waste.com 

Miami-Dade County Resource Recovery     6990 NW 97th Avenue, Miami, FL 33166      (305) 593-7000 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Miami-Dade County, Department of Solid Waste 
Management 

Covanta Southeastern Florida, Inc. Miami-Dade County, Department of Solid Waste 
Management 

Achaya Kelapanda Renato Pereira Achaya Kelapanda 
Assistant Director - Technical Services & Environmental 
Affairs Facility Manager Assistant Director - Technical Services & Environmental 

Affairs 
2525 NW 62nd Street 6990 NW 97th Avenue 2525 NW 62nd Street 
Miami, FL 33147 Miami, FL 33178 Miami, FL 33147 
(305) 514-6687 (305) 593-7124 (305) 514-6687 
Achaya.Kelapanda@miamidade.gov rpereira@covanta.com Achaya.Kelapanda@miamidade.gov 
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FLORIDA WASTE-TO-ENERGY FACILITIES 

Hillsborough County SW Energy Recovery Facility   350 North Faulkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619      (813) 684-5688 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Hillsborough County Solid Waste Management Covanta Hillsborough, Inc. Covanta Hillsborough, Inc. 
Kimberly Byer Rob Johnson Rita Crouch 
Director Facility Manager Environmental Specialist 
332 North Falkenberg Road 350 North Faulkenburg Road 10500 Buckingham Road 
Tampa, FL 33619 Tampa, FL 33619 Ft. Myers, FL 33905 
(813) 612-7718 (813) 793-0920 Cell (757) 418-0507 (229) 337-2200 ext 231 Cell (239) 246-5017 
byerk@hillsboroughcounty.org rjohnson1@covanta.com rcrouch1@covanta.com 

Lake County Resource Recovery Facility 3830 Rogers Industrial Park Road, Okahumpka, FL 34762      (352) 365-1611 
Owner/Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Covanta Lake II, Inc. Covanta Energy Corp. 
Gary Main Jamie Rocco 
Facility Manager Environmental Coordinator 
3830 Rogers Industrial Park Road 3830 Rogers Industrial Park Road 
Okahumpka, FL 34762 Okahumpka, FL 34762 
(352) 365-1611 ext. 226 (352) 365-1611 
gmain@covantaenergy.com jrocco@covanta.com 

Lee County Solid Waste Resource Recovery   10500 Buckingham Road, Ft. Myers, FL 33905  (239) 337-2200 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Lee County Covanta Lee, Inc. Covanta Energy Corp. 
Douglass L. Whitehead Nora V. Stauffer Rita Crouch 
Solid Waste Department Director Facility Manager Environmental Specialist 
10500 Buckingham Road 10500 Buckingham Road 10500 Buckingham Road 
Ft. Myers, FL 33905 Ft. Myers, FL 33905 Ft. Myers, FL 33905 
(239) 533-8000 (239) 337-2200 (239) 337-2200 
dwhitehead@leegov.com nstauffer@covanta.com rcrouch1@covanta.com 

McKay Bay Refuse-to-Energy Project    107 North 34th Street, Tampa, FL 33605      (813) 248-1457 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
City of Tampa City of Tampa City of Tampa 
Chuck Conklin Mike Derocher Alexis Black 
Director, Waste-to-Energy Plant Manager Environmental Specialist II 
107 North 34th Street 107 North 34th Street 107 North 34th Street 
Tampa, FL 33605 Tampa, FL 33605 Tampa, FL 33605 
(813) 348-3231 (813) 348-3238 (813) 348-3229 
Chuck.Conklin@tampagov.net Mike.Derocher@tampagov.net Alexis.Black@tampagov.net 
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FLORIDA WASTE-TO-ENERGY FACILITIES 

Palm Beach County Renewable Energy Park, Palm Beach Renewable Energy Facility No. 1   6501 North Jog Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33412  (561) 478-3800 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Solid Waste Authority of Palm Beach County Covanta Solid Waste Authority of Palm Beach County 
Kyle Pinon William Meredith Mary Beth Morrison 
Director of REF 1 and 2 Operations General Facility Manager Director of Environmental Programs 
7501 North Jog Road 6501 North Jog Road 7501 North Jog Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33412 West Palm Beach, FL 33412 West Palm Beach, FL 33412 
(561) 640-4000 ext. 4622 (561) 478-3800 (561) 640-4000 ext. 4613 
kpinon@swa.org wmeredith@covanta.com mmorrison@swa.org 

Palm Beach County Renewable Energy Park, Palm Beach Renewable Energy Facility No. 2   6551 North Jog Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33412  (561) 478-3800 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Solid Waste Authority of Palm Beach County Covanta Solid Waste Authority of Palm Beach County 
Kyle Pinon William Meredith Mary Beth Morrison 
Director of REF 1 and 2 Operations General Facility Manager Director of Environmental Programs 
7501 North Jog Road 6501 North Jog Road 7501 North Jog Road 
West Palm Beach, FL 33412 West Palm Beach, FL 33412 West Palm Beach, FL 33412 
(561) 640-4000 ext. 4622 (561) 478-3800 (561) 640-4000 ext. 4613 
kpinon@swa.org wmeredith@covanta.com mmorrison@swa.org 

Pasco County Solid Waste Resource Recovery     14230 Hays Road, Springhill, FL 34610      (727) 856-7697 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Pasco County Covanta Pasco, Inc. Covanta Energy Corp. 
Justin Roessler Chris Spence Jamie Rocco 
Solid Waste Facility Manager Facility Manager Environmental Specialist 
14230 Hays Road 14230 Hays Road 14230 Hays Road 
Springhill, FL 34610 Springhill, FL 34610 Springhill, FL 34610 
(727) 856-0119 (727) 856-7697 or (727) 856-2917 (727) 856-2917 ext. 205 
jroessler@pascocountyfl.net cspence@covanta.com jrocco@covanta.com 

Pinellas County Resource Recovery Facility  3001 110th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33716      (727) 572-9163 
Owner: Operator: Environmental Contact: 
Pinellas County Covanta Projects, LLC Covanta Projects, LLC 
Paul Sacco Paul Grego Rebecca Bigari 
Director of Department of Solid Waste Facility Manager Environmental Manager 
3095 114th Avenue North 3001 110th Avenue North 3001 110th Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716 St. Petersburg, FL 33716 St. Petersburg, FL  33716 
(727) 464-7500 (727) 564-5000 (727) 564-5000 
psacco@pinellascounty.org pgrego@covanta.com rbigari@covanta.com 
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